
YY

Y

Rampart Livengood

Stevens Village

,-

, ..

M
atchline (M

P
 339.93)

M
atchline (M

P
 345.36)

U
nnam

ed (N
orth Fork C

reek R
ay R

iver) (M
P

 340.3)

-250 -250

0 0

250 250

500 500

750 750

1,000 1,000

1,250 1,250

1,500 1,500

³

³ .. United States of America

        100-0091

      340.2 acres

United States of America

        100-0092

      482.1 acres

M
P 337.68

M
P 343.29

339.5

339.5

340

340

340.5

340.5

341

341

341.5

341.5

342

342

342.5

342.5

343

343

343.5

343.5

344

344

344.5

344.5

345

345

345.5

345.5

#*

"À)M P

"À)M P

"À)M P

"À)M P "À)M P

"À)M P

"À)M P

T15N R13W
T14N R13W

T1
5N

 R
12

W

T15N R12W

T14N R12W

346

345

344
343

342341

340

8

7
6

5

31
30

19

32

18

2920

18

17

17

2413
25

1
36

12

169

60
-A

SY
-2

S.Y. 60-1

M.S. 60-3

M.S. 60-2

M.S. 60-1

M
atchline

M
atchline

359,000

FeetFeet

UTM Zone 6, NAD 27, meters

4

NATURAL GAS PIPELINE

ALASKA SEGMENT OF THE
ALASKA NATURAL GAS TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM

REV.:0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000500
Feet

DRAWING NO.:

LAND USE AND OWNERSHIP
            ALASKAN NORTHWEST
NATURAL GAS TRANSPORTATION CO.

Phone: (907) 273-1600
Fax:     (907) 273-1699

4601 Business Park Blvd., Suite 42
Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Michael Baker Jr., Inc.
A Unit of Michael Baker Corporation

This document is the property of the Alaskan Northwest Natural Gas Transportation Company (ANNGTC), a partnership, or
one or more of its associated companies.  It contains proprietary and confidential information.  The unauthorized use,
reproduction, and/or disclosure of this information is prohibited pursuant to AS 40.25.120(a)(4) and by applicable State and
Federal laws including, but not limited to:  the Alaska Land Act, AS 38.05.035(a)(9); Article I, Section 22 of the Alaska
Constitution; the Federal Trade Secrets Act, 18 USC § 1905; and the Federal Freedom of Information Act, Exemption 4, 5
USC 552(b)(4).  Public access to this document also may be limited by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Statement
of Policy on Treatment of Previously Public Documents, 97 FERC  61,030 (2001).  In addition, this document is protected as
an unpublished work under the United States Copyright Law, 17 USC § 101 et seq.  All rights are reserved; unauthorized
reproduction is prohibited.  ANNGTC should be provided with written notice of any request for this document (other than a
request from a State agency or official), as well as a reasonable opportunity to object to any proposed release of this document.

Compiled and recreated in digital form based on rev. 3 Ownership
sheets, rev. 3 Civil sheets, and rev. 4 Pipeline sheets. Land
ownership updated. Background map changed to USGS quads.

5/13/02

Proposed Centreline

#* Storage Yards

"S Compressor Stations

Material Sites

River Staging Areas

Access Roads

TAPS Oil Pipeline
Other Pipelines

Powerlines

State Highways

l Airports

j Camps

G Landmarks
ÉÉ

É
Selected Wetlands

Land Ownership
Federal (100)
Federal: COE (1CE)
Private (200)
State (300)
State: MHT (3MH)
State: UA (3UA)
Borough (400)

Milepost:

O
w

nership
Tract N

o.
A

rea in R
ight of W

ay

REV DATE REVISIONS BY CHECKED
BY

PROJ.
MANAGER

CUST.
APPROVAL

4A IWM MTA MRF

M.P. 339.93 to M.P. 345.36

4680-13-00-B-O-060

Compressor station sites for initial annual average capacity of
4,500 MMSCFD added; MP 0.0 to MP 1.0 realigned for
Point of Origin relocation.

5/21/044B EG PAC KM

Tract No
100-0091
100-0092
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Ownership
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Patent No
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Patent Date
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Compressor station sites for initial annual average capacity of
4,500 MMSCFD added; MP 0.0 to MP 1.0 realigned for
Point of Origin relocation.
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4A IWM MTA MRF

M.P. 350.88 to M.P. 355.93

4680-13-00-B-O-062

Compressor station sites for initial annual average capacity of
4,500 MMSCFD added; MP 0.0 to MP 1.0 realigned for
Point of Origin relocation.

5/21/044B EG PAC KM

Tract No
100-0092
100-0093
100-0094

From MP
    343.2851
      351.23
    353.3199

To MP
    351.2734
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    359.3098

Ownership
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
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Patent Date
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M.P. 355.93 to M.P. 361.10

4680-14-00-B-O-063

Compressor station sites for initial annual average capacity of
4,500 MMSCFD added; MP 0.0 to MP 1.0 realigned for
Point of Origin relocation.

5/21/044B EG PAC KM

Tract No
100-0094
200-0251
100-0095
100-0096

From MP
    353.3199
     358.854
    359.1863
    360.7396

To MP
    359.3098
     359.194
    360.7872
    362.2788

Ownership
United States of America
Edward C. Mayo Jr.
United States of America
United States of America

Acres  in ROW
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9.6
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Legal Description
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Patent No
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N.A.

Patent Date
N.A.
N.A.
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Land Ownership
Federal (100)
Federal: COE (1CE)
Private (200)
State (300)
State: MHT (3MH)
State: UA (3UA)
Borough (400)

Milepost:
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REV DATE REVISIONS BY CHECKED
BY

PROJ.
MANAGER

CUST.
APPROVAL

4A IWM MTA MRF

M.P. 361.10 to M.P. 366.60

4680-14-00-B-O-064

Compressor station sites for initial annual average capacity of
4,500 MMSCFD added; MP 0.0 to MP 1.0 realigned for
Point of Origin relocation.

5/21/044B EG PAC KM

Tract No
100-0096
100-0097
300-0281
200-0252
300-0282
100-0098
300-0283

From MP
    360.7396
    362.2323
    363.2455
    363.6007
    363.8731
    363.9738
    364.1979

To MP
    362.2788
    363.2511
    363.6058
    364.3139
    364.2042
    364.2722
    370.8104

Ownership
United States of America
United States of America
State of Alaska
Shirley Butler
State of Alaska
United States of America
State of Alaska

Acres  in ROW
90.6
60.1
21.5
21.6
7.0
10.5
391.9

Legal Description
T. 12 N., R. 11 W., F. M., Sections 2 NE1/4, 1, 12 NE1/4 NE1/4
T. 12 N., R. 10 W., F. M., Sections 6 SW1/4, 7 W1/2, W1/2 NE1/4,  W1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4 all lying north of the Yukon River
T. 12 N., R. 10 W., F. M., Yukon River
T. 12 N., R. 10 W., F. M.,  Ptn. U.S. Survey No. 6890
T. 12 N., R. 10 W., F. M., Section 18 NW1/4 except U.S. Survey No. 6890
T. 12 N., R. 11 W., F. M., Section 13
T. 12 N., R. 10 W., F. M., Sections 18 SW1/4  except U.S. Survey No. 6890, 19, 20, 29, 28, 27, 34, 35, 36

Patent No
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.

Patent Date
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
19931119
N.A.
19931119



Y

YY

Y

Minto

Rampart Livengood

Stevens Village

, ..

M
atchline (M

P
 366.60)

M
atchline (M

P
 371.71)

Isom
 C

reek #3 (M
P

 371.3)

500 500

750 750

1,000 1,000

1,250 1,250

1,500 1,500

1,750 1,750

2,000 2,000

2,250 2,250

³

³

³

³ .. State of Alaska

    300-0283

  391.9 acres

State of Alaska

    300-0284

  56.5 acres

State of Alaska

    300-0285

  495.7 acres

M
P 364.25

M
P 370.72

M
P 371.65

366

366

366.5

366.5

367

367

367.5

367.5

368

368

368.5

368.5

369

369

369.5

369.5

370

370

370.5

370.5

371

371

371.5

371.5

372

372

#*

"À)M P "À)M P "À)M P

"À)M P

"À)M P "À)M P

"À)M P

T12N R10W

T11N R10W

T12N R9W

T11N R10W T11N R9W

T12N R9W
372

371370369368367366

1

2

6

29

28

34

35

27 3620

33

3

21 26

7

31

30

1232

22 25

19

32

5

17

114

S.Y. 65-1

M.S. 65-1

M.S. 65-2 Alt

M
atchline

M
atchline

376,000 377,000

378,000

378,000

379,000

379,000

380,000

380,000

381,000

381,000

382,000

382,000

383,000

383,000

384,000

384,000

385,000 386,000

7,
29

9,
00

0
7,

30
0,

00
0

7,
30

1,
00

0

7,
30

5,
00

0
7,

30
6,

00
0

FeetFeet

UTM Zone 6, NAD 27, meters

4

NATURAL GAS PIPELINE

ALASKA SEGMENT OF THE
ALASKA NATURAL GAS TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM

REV.:0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000500
Feet

DRAWING NO.:

LAND USE AND OWNERSHIP
            ALASKAN NORTHWEST
NATURAL GAS TRANSPORTATION CO.

Phone: (907) 273-1600
Fax:     (907) 273-1699

4601 Business Park Blvd., Suite 42
Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Michael Baker Jr., Inc.
A Unit of Michael Baker Corporation

This document is the property of the Alaskan Northwest Natural Gas Transportation Company (ANNGTC), a partnership, or
one or more of its associated companies.  It contains proprietary and confidential information.  The unauthorized use,
reproduction, and/or disclosure of this information is prohibited pursuant to AS 40.25.120(a)(4) and by applicable State and
Federal laws including, but not limited to:  the Alaska Land Act, AS 38.05.035(a)(9); Article I, Section 22 of the Alaska
Constitution; the Federal Trade Secrets Act, 18 USC § 1905; and the Federal Freedom of Information Act, Exemption 4, 5
USC 552(b)(4).  Public access to this document also may be limited by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Statement
of Policy on Treatment of Previously Public Documents, 97 FERC  61,030 (2001).  In addition, this document is protected as
an unpublished work under the United States Copyright Law, 17 USC § 101 et seq.  All rights are reserved; unauthorized
reproduction is prohibited.  ANNGTC should be provided with written notice of any request for this document (other than a
request from a State agency or official), as well as a reasonable opportunity to object to any proposed release of this document.

Compiled and recreated in digital form based on rev. 3 Ownership
sheets, rev. 3 Civil sheets, and rev. 4 Pipeline sheets. Land
ownership updated. Background map changed to USGS quads.

5/13/02

Proposed Centreline

#* Storage Yards

"S Compressor Stations

Material Sites

River Staging Areas

Access Roads

TAPS Oil Pipeline
Other Pipelines

Powerlines

State Highways

l Airports
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Land Ownership
Federal (100)
Federal: COE (1CE)
Private (200)
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Borough (400)
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REV DATE REVISIONS BY CHECKED
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PROJ.
MANAGER

CUST.
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4A IWM MTA MRF

M.P. 366.60 to M.P. 371.71

4680-14-00-B-O-065

Compressor station sites for initial annual average capacity of
4,500 MMSCFD added; MP 0.0 to MP 1.0 realigned for
Point of Origin relocation.

5/21/044B EG PAC KM

Tract No
300-0283
300-0284
300-0285

From MP
    364.1979
    370.6266
     371.626

To MP
    370.8104
    371.6748
    379.8765

Ownership
State of Alaska
State of Alaska
State of Alaska

Acres  in ROW
391.9
56.5
495.7

Legal Description
T. 12 N., R. 10 W., F. M., Sections 18 SW1/4  except U.S. Survey No. 6890, 19, 20, 29, 28, 27, 34, 35, 36
T. 11 N., R. 10 W., F. M., Section 1
T. 11 N., R. 9 W., F. M., Sections 6, 7, 8, 9, 17, 16, 15, 22, 23, 26, 25, 36

Patent No
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.

Patent Date
19931119
19920821
19930609
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PROJ.
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4A IWM MTA MRF

M.P. 371.71 to M.P. 377.43

4680-14-00-B-O-066

Compressor station sites for initial annual average capacity of
4,500 MMSCFD added; MP 0.0 to MP 1.0 realigned for
Point of Origin relocation.

5/21/044B EG PAC KM

Tract No
300-0285

From MP
     371.626

To MP
    379.8765

Ownership
State of Alaska

Acres  in ROW
495.7

Legal Description
T. 11 N., R. 9 W., F. M., Sections 6, 7, 8, 9, 17, 16, 15, 22, 23, 26, 25, 36

Patent No
N.A.

Patent Date
19930609
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PROJ.
MANAGER

CUST.
APPROVAL

4A IWM MTA MRF

M.P. 377.43 to M.P. 383.46

4680-14-00-B-O-067

Compressor station sites for initial annual average capacity of
4,500 MMSCFD added; MP 0.0 to MP 1.0 realigned for
Point of Origin relocation.

5/21/044B EG PAC KM

Tract No
300-0285
300-0286
300-0287

From MP
     371.626
    379.7984
     380.767

To MP
    379.8765
    380.9726
    387.0268

Ownership
State of Alaska
State of Alaska
State of Alaska

Acres  in ROW
495.7
62.7
370.8

Legal Description
T. 11 N., R. 9 W., F. M., Sections 6, 7, 8, 9, 17, 16, 15, 22, 23, 26, 25, 36
T. 11 N., R. 8 W., F. M., Sections 31, 32
T. 10 N., R. 8 W., F. M., Sections 6, 5, 4, 3, 10, 11, 14, 13

Patent No
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.

Patent Date
19930609
19930609
19930609
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4A IWM MTA MRF

M.P. 383.46 to M.P. 389.60

4680-14-00-B-O-068

Compressor station sites for initial annual average capacity of
4,500 MMSCFD added; MP 0.0 to MP 1.0 realigned for
Point of Origin relocation.

5/21/044B EG PAC KM

Tract No
300-0287
300-0288

From MP
     380.767
    386.9623

To MP
    387.0268
    391.5225

Ownership
State of Alaska
State of Alaska

Acres  in ROW
370.8
266.6

Legal Description
T. 10 N., R. 8 W., F. M., Sections 6, 5, 4, 3, 10, 11, 14, 13
T. 10 N., R. 7 W., F. M., Sections 18, 19, 20, 30, 29, 32, 33

Patent No
N.A.
N.A.

Patent Date
19930609
19930609



Y

YY

Y

Minto

Rampart Livengood

Stevens Village

- -

..

M
atchline (M

P 389.60)

M
atchline (M

P 395.86)

Erickson C
reek #1 (M

P
 394.7

Erickson C
reek 42 (M

P
 392.5)

250 250

500 500

750 750

1,000 1,000

1,250 1,250

1,500 1,500

1,750 1,750

2,000 2,000

³

³

³

³

³

³ ..

State of A
laska

    300-0289
  26.3 acres

State of Alaska

    300-0290

  239.7 acres

State of Alaska

    300-0288

  266.6 acres

M
P

 391.83

M
P

 386.99

M
P

 391.40

M
P

 395.79State of Alask

    300-0291

  66.0 acres

390

390

390.5

390.5

391

391

391.5

391.5

392

392

392.5

392.5

393

393

393.5

393.5

394

394

394.5

394.5

395

395

395.5

395.5

"À)M P

"À)M P

"À)M P

"À)M P

"À)M P

"À)M P

"À)M P

T1
0N

 R
7W

T9N R7W

T9
N R

7W

T9N R6W

396395

394

393

392

391

390

4

3

9

33

10
14

32

11 13

23

5
15

29

28 2
34

24

31

12
18

22

30

21

2616

20

69-AM
S-1

69-AMS-2

M.S. 69-3AM.S. 69-1A

M.S. 69-2  RMS

M
atchline

M
atchline

404,000 405,000 406,000 407,000

408,000

408,000

409,000

409,000

410,000 411,000 412,000 413,000

7,
27

6,
00

0

7,
28

3,
00

0
7,

28
4,

00
0

FeetFeet

UTM Zone 6, NAD 27, meters

4

NATURAL GAS PIPELINE

ALASKA SEGMENT OF THE
ALASKA NATURAL GAS TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM

REV.:0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000500
Feet

DRAWING NO.:

LAND USE AND OWNERSHIP
            ALASKAN NORTHWEST
NATURAL GAS TRANSPORTATION CO.

Phone: (907) 273-1600
Fax:     (907) 273-1699

4601 Business Park Blvd., Suite 42
Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Michael Baker Jr., Inc.
A Unit of Michael Baker Corporation

This document is the property of the Alaskan Northwest Natural Gas Transportation Company (ANNGTC), a partnership, or
one or more of its associated companies.  It contains proprietary and confidential information.  The unauthorized use,
reproduction, and/or disclosure of this information is prohibited pursuant to AS 40.25.120(a)(4) and by applicable State and
Federal laws including, but not limited to:  the Alaska Land Act, AS 38.05.035(a)(9); Article I, Section 22 of the Alaska
Constitution; the Federal Trade Secrets Act, 18 USC § 1905; and the Federal Freedom of Information Act, Exemption 4, 5
USC 552(b)(4).  Public access to this document also may be limited by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Statement
of Policy on Treatment of Previously Public Documents, 97 FERC  61,030 (2001).  In addition, this document is protected as
an unpublished work under the United States Copyright Law, 17 USC § 101 et seq.  All rights are reserved; unauthorized
reproduction is prohibited.  ANNGTC should be provided with written notice of any request for this document (other than a
request from a State agency or official), as well as a reasonable opportunity to object to any proposed release of this document.

Compiled and recreated in digital form based on rev. 3 Ownership
sheets, rev. 3 Civil sheets, and rev. 4 Pipeline sheets. Land
ownership updated. Background map changed to USGS quads.

5/13/02

Proposed Centreline

#* Storage Yards

"S Compressor Stations

Material Sites

River Staging Areas

Access Roads

TAPS Oil Pipeline
Other Pipelines

Powerlines

State Highways

l Airports

j Camps

G Landmarks

É
É

É
É Selected Wetlands

Land Ownership
Federal (100)
Federal: COE (1CE)
Private (200)
State (300)
State: MHT (3MH)
State: UA (3UA)
Borough (400)

Milepost:

O
w

nership
Tract N

o.
A

rea in R
ight of W

ay

REV DATE REVISIONS BY CHECKED
BY

PROJ.
MANAGER

CUST.
APPROVAL

4A IWM MTA MRF

M.P. 389.60 to M.P. 395.86

4680-14-00-B-O-069

Compressor station sites for initial annual average capacity of
4,500 MMSCFD added; MP 0.0 to MP 1.0 realigned for
Point of Origin relocation.

5/21/044B EG PAC KM

Tract No
300-0288
300-0289
300-0290
300-0291

From MP
    386.9623
      391.27
    391.7831
    395.7513

To MP
    391.5225
    391.8783
     395.804
    396.9255

Ownership
State of Alaska
State of Alaska
State of Alaska
State of Alaska

Acres  in ROW
266.6
26.3
239.7
66.0

Legal Description
T. 10 N., R. 7 W., F. M., Sections 18, 19, 20, 30, 29, 32, 33
T. 9 N., R. 7 W., F. M., Section 4
T. 9 N., R. 7 W., F. M., Sections 3, 10, 11, 14, 13
T. 9 N., R. 7 W., F. M., Section 24

Patent No
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.

Patent Date
19930609
19910930
19930609
19910930




